

New York State Senator William J. Larkin, Jr. Archived Websites B2233

New York State Archives 222 Madison Avenue Albany, NY 12230

archref@nysed.gov

URL: http://www.archives.nysed.gov/

Table of Contents

Overview of the Records	3
Administrative History	3
Scope and Contents	3
Related Information	2
Use of Records	
Administrative Information	
Access Terms	

Overview of the Records

Repository: New York State Archives

Summary: This series consists of archival copies of the official website of

Senator William J. Larkin, Jr.

Creator: New York (State). Legislature. Senate. Senator (1991-2018:

William J. Larkin, Jr.)

Title: Senator William J. Larkin, Jr. archived websites

Quantity: 2 website(s)

Inclusive Date: 2006, 2008

Series: B2233

Administrative History

Senator William J. Larkin, Jr., a Republican, was elected to the Senate in 1990. He represents the 39th Senate District, which consists of northern Orange County and southeastern Ulster County. He has chaired the following standing committees: Local Governments, Racing, Gaming, and Wagering, and Veterans. He has also served as Chair of the Majority Steering Committee, Secretary of the Majority Conference, and Minority Whip.

Scope and Content Note

This series consists of archival copies of the publicly accessible website of Senator William J. Larkin, Jr. Researchers should note that in 2009, each Senator was allotted space on the main Senate website and the official sites of individual Senators were removed from the live Web.

B2233-06: This accretion consists of an archival copy of Senator Larkin's official website produced on December 21, 2006, shortly before Governor George E. Pataki (1995-2006) left office. It contains biographical information and press releases (2000-2006). Also included are the annual report (2005) and statistical supplement (2005) of the Senate Standing Committee on Racing, Gaming and Wagering and "Tending the Vineyards: Renewed Growth for the

[^] Return to Table of Contents

[^] Return to Table of Contents

Hudson Valley's Grape and Wine Industry," the final report (2006) of the Senate Task Force for Hudson Valley Fruit Growers.

B2233-08: This accretion consists of a copy of Senator Larkin's official website produced on June 13, 2008, shortly after the resignation of Governor Eliot L. Spitzer (2007-2008). It contains biographical information, photographs, a district map, and press releases (2008) concerning Senator Larkin's sponsorship of legislation intended to improve teenage driver safety and other matters of interest to Senator Larkin's constituents.

Researchers should note that, owing to the structure of the live site and the limitations of Web archiving technology, most of the information contained within this site could not be captured properly. In addition, some of the navigational links do not work properly. However, identical sets of navigational links appear at the top and the bottom of each page. If the link in one set does not work correctly, click the Web browser's Back button and then click on the corresponding link in the other set.

^ Return to Table of Contents

Related Information

Related Material

B2197Series B2197, New York State Senate Archived Web Sites, contains copies of the main Senate website.

^ Return to Table of Contents

Use of Records

Access Restrictions

There are no restrictions regarding access to or use of this material.

Items Online

Senator William J. Larkin, Jr. archived websites, 2006, 2008

Senator William J. Larkin, Jr. site (December 21, 2006)

Senator William J. Larkin Jr. site (June 13, 2008)

Administrative Information

Custodial History

The New York State Archives used Web archiving software to copy these websites in order to preserve the information they contained.

^ Return to Table of Contents

Access Terms

- Horse racing--Betting--New York (State)
- Publicizing state government
- Grape industry--New York (State)--Hudson Valley Region
- Web sites
- New York (State)
- Ulster County (N.Y.)
- Orange County (N.Y.)
- Documenting public policy
- Legislators--New York (State)
- Wine industry--New York (State)--Hudson Valley Region
- New York (State)--Politics and government
- New York (State). Legislature. Senate. Standing Committee on Racing, Gaming and Wagering
- New York (State). Legislature. Senate. Task Force on Hudson Valley Fruit Growers
- Larkin, William J., 1928-